
Gustavus Adolphus College () -vs- Wartburg College ()
12/29/90 at 

 
 

 
 
Gustavus Adolphus College 70

Wartburg College 76

Date: 12/29/90
Attendance: 100

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Gustavus Adolphus College 26 44 70
Wartburg College 42 34 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Lisa Willems * 25 5-10 0-0 3-5 0-5 5 5 1 4 0 4 13
54 Ingrid Podnieks * 22 3-7 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 3 2 3 7
24 Angie Vorwerk * 24 3-4 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 6 0 2 6
42 Amy Boyd * 22 2-5 0-0 2-2 0-5 5 3 2 3 1 1 6
12 Janelle Bahn * 36 0-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 4 3 0 2 0
44 Nikki Taylor 19 6-7 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 0 0 4 0 1 14
32 Melissa Young 21 4-13 1-7 3-3 5-4 9 5 0 4 0 2 12
22 Laura Mueller 22 4-7 0-1 0-2 3-1 4 3 1 2 0 0 8
30 Jill Weir 6 0-4 0-0 4-4 1-3 4 1 0 3 0 0 4
40 Marcy Moorcroft 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Heather Grunkemeyer 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 27-62 1-9 15-20 12-29 41 24 9 33 3 15 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 27-62   43.5 % 1-9   11.1 % 15-20   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Kathy Roberts * 33 10-16 0-0 13-14 2-2 4 2 2 5 2 1 33
12 Angie Toale * 28 6-10 0-0 3-4 0-3 3 2 1 3 0 1 15
30 Lisa Uhlenhopp * 30 6-10 0-0 0-1 1-7 8 3 3 3 1 3 12
44 Carrie Petersen * 25 4-7 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 3 1 4 0 5 9
33 Delaina Doll * 31 0-4 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 4 4 4 0 1 2
11 Kelly Gee 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 4 0 0 2
10 Stacie Bromley 10 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 2
23 Laura Berkeland 13 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1
31 Melanie Miller 15 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 3 0 0 0
21 Nicolle Judas 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 198 27-54 0-0 22-27 6-23 29 18 14 28 3 14 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 27-54   50.0 % 0-0   NaN 22-27   81.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Gustavus Adolphus College 26

Wartburg College 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Lisa Willems 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 Ingrid Podnieks 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Angie Vorwerk 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Amy Boyd 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Janelle Bahn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Nikki Taylor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Melissa Young 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Laura Mueller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Jill Weir 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Marcy Moorcroft 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Heather Grunkemeyer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Kathy Roberts 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Angie Toale 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Lisa Uhlenhopp 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Carrie Petersen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Delaina Doll 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kelly Gee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Stacie Bromley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Laura Berkeland 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Melanie Miller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Nicolle Judas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



2nd Half Box Score
Gustavus Adolphus College 44

Wartburg College 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Lisa Willems 25 5-10 0-0 3-5 0-5 5 5 1 4 0 4 13
54 Ingrid Podnieks 22 3-7 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 3 2 3 7
24 Angie Vorwerk 24 3-4 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 6 0 2 6
42 Amy Boyd 22 2-5 0-0 2-2 0-5 5 3 2 3 1 1 6
12 Janelle Bahn 36 0-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 4 3 0 2 0
44 Nikki Taylor 19 6-7 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 0 0 4 0 1 14
32 Melissa Young 21 4-13 1-7 3-3 5-4 9 5 0 4 0 2 12
22 Laura Mueller 22 4-7 0-1 0-2 3-1 4 3 1 2 0 0 8
30 Jill Weir 6 0-4 0-0 4-4 1-3 4 1 0 3 0 0 4
40 Marcy Moorcroft 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Heather Grunkemeyer 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 201 27-62 1-9 15-20 12-29 41 24 9 33 3 15 70
43.5 % 11.1 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Kathy Roberts 33 10-16 0-0 13-14 2-2 4 2 2 5 2 1 33
12 Angie Toale 28 6-10 0-0 3-4 0-3 3 2 1 3 0 1 15
30 Lisa Uhlenhopp 30 6-10 0-0 0-1 1-7 8 3 3 3 1 3 12
44 Carrie Petersen 25 4-7 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 3 1 4 0 5 9
33 Delaina Doll 31 0-4 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 4 4 4 0 1 2
11 Kelly Gee 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 4 0 0 2
10 Stacie Bromley 10 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 2
23 Laura Berkeland 13 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1
31 Melanie Miller 15 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 3 0 0 0
21 Nicolle Judas 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 198 27-54 0-0 22-27 6-23 29 18 14 28 3 14 76
50.0 % NaN 81.5 %


